(50%) (12,500 points) will be awarded as established by the review panel based on qualifications, responses 
to the university’s selection criteria, references, the Owner’s prior experience with the respondent, and the 
interviews, all under a competitive process.  Three hundred seventy-five (375) bonus points will be awarded 
to an SDVE proposer.  The 375 bonus points will be added to the SDVE’s qualifications score as established 
by the Owner’s review panel.  The 375 bonus points are available only to an SDVE Firm submitting a 
proposal directly to the Owner.